
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49402 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-05T19:38:19.847.999.
 

 Processed Sun Apr  5 21:44:47 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150405_193818__dat00.bin

        

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-04-05T19:38:19.847.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-04-05T19:38:19.847.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -5202
 
 mx: 3572
 
 µ: -12.6
 
 σ: 20.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -5214
 
 mx: 5174
 
 µ: -22.9
 
 σ: 61.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10502
 
 mx: 8033
 
 µ: -26.2
 
 σ: 34.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49402 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-05T19:38:19.847.999.  Part 68/143
 

 Processed Sun Apr  5 21:45:00 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150405_193818__dat00.bin

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

67.0 67.2 67.4 67.6 67.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-05T19:38:19.847.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

67.0 67.2 67.4 67.6 67.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-05T19:38:19.847.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2553
 
 mx: 3402
 
 µ: -12.6
 
 σ: 35.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1859
 
 mx: 2893
 
 µ: -23.0
 
 σ: 66.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10502
 
 mx: 5774
 
 µ: -26.3
 
 σ: 87.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49402 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-05T19:38:19.847.999.  Part 33/143
 

 Processed Sun Apr  5 21:45:01 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150405_193818__dat00.bin

     

-3000
-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

32.0 32.2 32.4 32.6 32.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-05T19:38:19.847.999

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

32.0 32.2 32.4 32.6 32.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-05T19:38:19.847.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3055
 
 mx: 2353
 
 µ: -12.5
 
 σ: 35.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -5214
 
 mx: 4177
 
 µ: -23.0
 
 σ: 75.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -9169
 
 mx: 7820
 
 µ: -26.3
 
 σ: 90.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49402 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-05T19:38:19.847.999.  Part 72/143
 

 Processed Sun Apr  5 21:45:03 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150405_193818__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

71.0 71.2 71.4 71.6 71.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-05T19:38:19.847.999

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

71.0 71.2 71.4 71.6 71.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-05T19:38:19.847.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -5202
 
 mx: 3572
 
 µ: -12.5
 
 σ: 63.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -5157
 
 mx: 4142
 
 µ: -23.0
 
 σ: 92.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7841
 
 mx: 8033
 
 µ: -26.2
 
 σ: 127.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49402 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-05T19:38:19.847.999.  Part 83/143
 

 Processed Sun Apr  5 21:45:04 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150405_193818__dat00.bin

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

82.0 82.2 82.4 82.6 82.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-05T19:38:19.847.999

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

82.0 82.2 82.4 82.6 82.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-05T19:38:19.847.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1180
 
 mx: 2080
 
 µ: -12.6
 
 σ: 25.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1186
 
 mx: 1452
 
 µ: -23.0
 
 σ: 62.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7173
 
 mx: 4381
 
 µ: -26.3
 
 σ: 63.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49402 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-05T19:38:19.847.999.  Part 100/143
 

 Processed Sun Apr  5 21:45:05 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150405_193818__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

99.0 99.2 99.4 99.6 99.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-05T19:38:19.847.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

99.0 99.2 99.4 99.6 99.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-05T19:38:19.847.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1035
 
 mx: 1103
 
 µ: -12.5
 
 σ: 25.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2696
 
 mx: 5174
 
 µ: -23.0
 
 σ: 81.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1526
 
 mx: 2639
 
 µ: -26.3
 
 σ: 44.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49402 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-05T19:38:19.847.999.  Part 35/143
 

 Processed Sun Apr  5 21:45:06 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150405_193818__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

34.0 34.2 34.4 34.6 34.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-05T19:38:19.847.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

34.0 34.2 34.4 34.6 34.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-05T19:38:19.847.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -771
 
 mx: 1390
 
 µ: -12.5
 
 σ: 21.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -704
 
 mx: 1208
 
 µ: -23.0
 
 σ: 61.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4837
 
 mx: 2760
 
 µ: -26.3
 
 σ: 48.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49402 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-05T19:38:19.847.999.  Part 91/143
 

 Processed Sun Apr  5 21:45:07 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150405_193818__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

90.0 90.2 90.4 90.6 90.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-05T19:38:19.847.999

-4000
-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

90.0 90.2 90.4 90.6 90.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-05T19:38:19.847.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -776
 
 mx: 856
 
 µ: -12.6
 
 σ: 21.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -729
 
 mx: 1142
 
 µ: -22.9
 
 σ: 61.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3833
 
 mx: 1793
 
 µ: -26.3
 
 σ: 44.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49402 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-05T19:38:19.847.999.  Part 43/143
 

 Processed Sun Apr  5 21:45:08 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150405_193818__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

42.0 42.2 42.4 42.6 42.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-05T19:38:19.847.999

-4000
-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

42.0 42.2 42.4 42.6 42.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-05T19:38:19.847.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -590
 
 mx: 1111
 
 µ: -12.5
 
 σ: 23.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -484
 
 mx: 712
 
 µ: -23.0
 
 σ: 62.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3829
 
 mx: 2017
 
 µ: -26.3
 
 σ: 59.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49402 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-05T19:38:19.847.999.  Part 113/143
 

 Processed Sun Apr  5 21:45:09 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150405_193818__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

112.0 112.2 112.4 112.6 112.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-05T19:38:19.847.999

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

112.0 112.2 112.4 112.6 112.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-05T19:38:19.847.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -918
 
 mx: 1051
 
 µ: -12.5
 
 σ: 20.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3008
 
 mx: 3682
 
 µ: -22.9
 
 σ: 66.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1357
 
 mx: 1683
 
 µ: -26.3
 
 σ: 31.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49402 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-05T19:38:19.847.999.  Part 9/143
 

 Processed Sun Apr  5 21:45:10 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150405_193818__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40
60

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

8.0 8.2 8.4 8.6 8.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-05T19:38:19.847.999

-200
-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

8.0 8.2 8.4 8.6 8.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-05T19:38:19.847.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -70
 
 mx: 60
 
 µ: -12.5
 
 σ: 18.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -190
 
 mx: 197
 
 µ: -23.0
 
 σ: 58.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -195
 
 mx: 132
 
 µ: -26.3
 
 σ: 28.9


